(a) a balance sheet as of the end of the fiscal year; (b) an 
operating (income) statement for the fiscal year; (c) a statement of changes in financial position for the 
fiscal year; (d) for any fiscal year in which the gross income to the Association exceeds Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000), a copy of a review of the financial statement of the Association prepared in 
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles by a licensee of the California State Board of 
Aceountancy; (e) any information required to be reported under section 8322 of the California